
EUROPEAN LE MANS SERIES
4 Hours of Portimao
Free Practice 2

Classification
Team Drivers CarNo KphGapTotalLapTimeCl Ty

1:32.241 181.6- -P. HANSON / F. ALBUQUERQUEUnited Autosports 32101 22 MOreca 07 - Gibson LMP2

1:32.638 180.8+0.397 +0.397R. BINDER / W. STEVENS / J. CANALPanis Barthez Competition 43142 23 DOreca 07 - Gibson LMP2

1:32.731 180.6+0.490 +0.093J. FALB / O. PLA / A. PIZZITOLAAlgarve Pro Racing 4183 25 DOreca 07 - Gibson LMP2

1:32.760 180.6+0.519 +0.029P. LAFARGUE / P. CHATIN / M. ROJASIdec Sport 3734 28 MOreca 07 - Gibson LMP2

1:32.851 180.4+0.610 +0.091H. HEDMAN / B. HANLEY / J. ALLENDragonSpeed 45195 21 MOreca 07 - Gibson LMP2

1:32.986 180.1+0.745 +0.135J. MANCHESTER / H. TINCKNELL / B. BARNICOATCarlin 4436 45 DDallara P217 - Gibson LMP2

1:33.106 179.9+0.865 +0.120R. CULLEN / A. BRUNDLE / W. OWENUnited Autosports 3167 32 MOreca 07 - Gibson LMP2

1:33.283 179.6+1.042 +0.177R. RUSINOV / J. VERGNE / J. VAN UITERTG-Drive Racing 4668 26 DAurus 01 - Gibson LMP2

1:33.404 179.3+1.163 +0.121T. GOMMENDY / A. COUGNAUD / J. HIRSCHIGraff 4379 39 MOreca 07 - Gibson LMP2

1:33.413 179.3+1.172 +0.009J. SMIECHOWSKI / S. DEJONGHE / M. BECHEInter Europol Competition 46210 34 MLigier JSP217 - Gibson LMP2

1:33.668 178.8+1.427 +0.255T. BURET / K. TERESCHENKOPanis Barthez Competition 451311 24 DLigier JSP217 - Gibson LMP2

1:33.684 178.8+1.443 +0.016A. COIGNY / A. BORGA / N. LAPIERRECool Racing 32912 37 MOreca 07 - Gibson LMP2

1:33.727 178.7+1.486 +0.043A. FJORDBACH / D. ANDERSENHigh Class Racing 43213 20 DOreca 07 - Gibson LMP2

1:33.771 178.6+1.530 +0.044F. DRACONE / S. CAMPANABHK Motorsport 401614 35 DOreca 07 - Gibson LMP2

1:34.176 177.9+1.935 +0.405N. JAMIN / P. RAGUES / R. BRADLEYDuqueine Engineering 302015 30 MOreca 07 - Gibson LMP2

1:34.370 177.5+2.129 +0.194T. KIM / H. ENQVIST / J. FRENCHAlgarve Pro Racing 381416 31 DOreca 07 - Gibson LMP2

1:34.552 177.2+2.311 +0.182J. FARANO / B. SENNA / A. MAINIRLR MSport 443417 43 DOreca 07 - Gibson LMP2

1:37.677 171.5+5.436 +3.125P. LAFARGUE / W. CAVAILHES / S. ADLERIdec Sport 36518 27 MLigier JSP217 - Gibson LMP2

1:40.813 166.2+8.572 +3.136L. MILLARA / L. LÉGERETM Racing 313019 19 MNorma M 30 - Nissan LMP3

1:40.819 166.1+8.578 +0.006M. JENSEN / J. PETERSENEurointernational 20320 11 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

1:40.881 166.0+8.640 +0.062E. GARCIA / D. DROUXRealteam Racing 393421 9 MNorma M 30 - Nissan LMP3

1:41.659 164.8+9.418 +0.778M. LAHAYE / J. LAHAYE / F. HERIAUUltimate 29522 17 MNorma M 30 - Nissan LMP3

1:41.698 164.7+9.457 +0.039T. WOODWARD / J. DAYSON / R. KAISER360 Racing 393923 6 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

1:41.926 164.3+9.685 +0.228M. HIPPE / N. MOOREInter Europol Competition 26224 13 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

1:42.077 164.1+9.836 +0.151C. RIED / R. PERA / M. CAIROLIDempsey - Proton Racing 392425 77 DPorsche 911 RSR LMGTE

1:42.180 163.9+9.939 +0.103A. BENTLEY / C. ENGLANDUnited Autosports 23626 3 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

1:42.184 163.9+9.943 +0.004S. GÖRIG / A. DE LEENER / T. PREININGProton Competition 422627 88 DPorsche 911 RSR LMGTE

1:42.208 163.9+9.967 +0.024W. BOYD / G. GRIST / T. ERDOSUnited Autosports 8728 2 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

1:42.435 163.5+10.194 +0.227J. SEGAL / M. CRESSONI / W. LUJMW Motorsport 402029 66 DFerrari F488 GTE EVO LMGTE

1:42.702 163.1+10.461 +0.267S. PIANEZZOLA / D. PEREL / A. PICCINIKessel Racing 383330 60 DFerrari F488 GTE EVO LMGTE

1:42.997 162.6+10.756 +0.295J. LITTLEJOHN / N. ADCOCKNielsen Racing 38731 8 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

1:43.035 162.6+10.794 +0.038D. CAMERON / M. GRIFFIN / A. SCOTTSpirit of Race 382332 55 DFerrari F488 GTE EVO LMGTE

1:43.348 162.1+11.107 +0.313A. PIER GUIDI / N. NIELSEN / F. LAVERGNELuzich Racing 402733 51 DFerrari F488 GTE EVO LMGTE

1:43.368 162.1+11.127 +0.020P. SCHEUSCHNER / C. SCHÖLLInter Europol Competition 331034 14 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

1:43.695 161.5+11.454 +0.327M. GOSTNER / R. FREY / M. GATTINGKessel Racing 411535 83 DFerrari F488 GTE EVO LMGTE

1:43.800 161.4+11.559 +0.105D. FIORAVANTI / G. GRINBERGAS / L. BONTEMPELLIOregon Team 434136 10 MNorma M 30 - Nissan LMP3

1:44.467 160.3+12.226 +0.667F. BABINI / M. FREZZA / G. GIRAUDIEbimotors 371437 80 DPorsche 911 RSR LMGTE

1:47.690 155.5+15.449 +3.223M. MORTENSEN / C. OLSEN / M. RICHRLR MSport 11838 15 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

A. WELLS / C. NOBLENielsen Racing39 7 MNorma M30 - Nissan LMP3

1:32.241Lap 10 181.6 KphFilipe ALBUQUERQUEFastest Lap

Circuit Best Laps by Class

Nicolas LAPIERRE 181.9 KphLMP2 1:32.10525/10/2019

Matthieu LAHAYE 167.3 KphLMP3 1:40.09726/10/2018

Matteo CAIROLI 164.6 KphLMGTE 1:41.78627/10/2018

CAR 39 SOME LAPTIMES DELETED DUE TO STEWARDS DECISION Nº 5
CAR 20 SOME LAPTIMES DELETED DUE TO STEWARDS DECISION Nº 6
CAR 32 SOME LAPTIMES DELETED DUE TO STEWARDS DECISION Nº 7
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Free Practice 2
4 Hours of Portimao
EUROPEAN LE MANS SERIES

Classification by Class

Team Drivers CarNo KphGapTotalLapTimeTy

LMP2
1:32.241 181.6221 United Autosports P. HANSON / F. ALBUQUERQUE Oreca 07 - Gibson M 10 32
1:32.638 +0.397 +0.397 180.8232 Panis Barthez Competition R. BINDER / W. STEVENS / J. CANAL Oreca 07 - Gibson D 14 43
1:32.731 +0.490 +0.093 180.6253 Algarve Pro Racing J. FALB / O. PLA / A. PIZZITOLA Oreca 07 - Gibson D 8 41
1:32.760 +0.519 +0.029 180.6284 Idec Sport P. LAFARGUE / P. CHATIN / M. ROJAS Oreca 07 - Gibson M 3 37
1:32.851 +0.610 +0.091 180.4215 DragonSpeed H. HEDMAN / B. HANLEY / J. ALLEN Oreca 07 - Gibson M 19 45
1:32.986 +0.745 +0.135 180.1456 Carlin J. MANCHESTER / H. TINCKNELL / B. BARNICOAT Dallara P217 - Gibson D 3 44
1:33.106 +0.865 +0.120 179.9327 United Autosports R. CULLEN / A. BRUNDLE / W. OWEN Oreca 07 - Gibson M 6 31
1:33.283 +1.042 +0.177 179.6268 G-Drive Racing R. RUSINOV / J. VERGNE / J. VAN UITERT Aurus 01 - Gibson D 6 46
1:33.404 +1.163 +0.121 179.3399 Graff T. GOMMENDY / A. COUGNAUD / J. HIRSCHI Oreca 07 - Gibson M 7 43
1:33.413 +1.172 +0.009 179.33410 Inter Europol Competition J. SMIECHOWSKI / S. DEJONGHE / M. BECHE Ligier JSP217 - Gibson M 2 46
1:33.668 +1.427 +0.255 178.82411 Panis Barthez Competition T. BURET / K. TERESCHENKO Ligier JSP217 - Gibson D 13 45
1:33.684 +1.443 +0.016 178.83712 Cool Racing A. COIGNY / A. BORGA / N. LAPIERRE Oreca 07 - Gibson M 9 32
1:33.727 +1.486 +0.043 178.72013 High Class Racing A. FJORDBACH / D. ANDERSEN Oreca 07 - Gibson D 2 43
1:33.771 +1.530 +0.044 178.63514 BHK Motorsport F. DRACONE / S. CAMPANA Oreca 07 - Gibson D 16 40
1:34.176 +1.935 +0.405 177.93015 Duqueine Engineering N. JAMIN / P. RAGUES / R. BRADLEY Oreca 07 - Gibson M 20 30
1:34.370 +2.129 +0.194 177.53116 Algarve Pro Racing T. KIM / H. ENQVIST / J. FRENCH Oreca 07 - Gibson D 14 38
1:34.552 +2.311 +0.182 177.24317 RLR MSport J. FARANO / B. SENNA / A. MAINI Oreca 07 - Gibson D 34 44
1:37.677 +5.436 +3.125 171.52718 Idec Sport P. LAFARGUE / W. CAVAILHES / S. ADLER Ligier JSP217 - Gibson M 5 36

LMP3
1:40.813 166.2191 M Racing L. MILLARA / L. LÉGERET Norma M 30 - Nissan M 30 31
1:40.819 +0.006 +0.006 166.1112 Eurointernational M. JENSEN / J. PETERSEN Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 3 20
1:40.881 +0.068 +0.062 166.093 Realteam Racing E. GARCIA / D. DROUX Norma M 30 - Nissan M 34 39
1:41.659 +0.846 +0.778 164.8174 Ultimate M. LAHAYE / J. LAHAYE / F. HERIAU Norma M 30 - Nissan M 5 29
1:41.698 +0.885 +0.039 164.765 360 Racing T. WOODWARD / J. DAYSON / R. KAISER Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 39 39
1:41.926 +1.113 +0.228 164.3136 Inter Europol Competition M. HIPPE / N. MOORE Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 2 26
1:42.180 +1.367 +0.254 163.937 United Autosports A. BENTLEY / C. ENGLAND Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 6 23
1:42.208 +1.395 +0.028 163.928 United Autosports W. BOYD / G. GRIST / T. ERDOS Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 7 8
1:42.997 +2.184 +0.789 162.689 Nielsen Racing J. LITTLEJOHN / N. ADCOCK Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 7 38
1:43.368 +2.555 +0.371 162.11410 Inter Europol Competition P. SCHEUSCHNER / C. SCHÖLL Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 10 33
1:43.800 +2.987 +0.432 161.41011 Oregon Team D. FIORAVANTI / G. GRINBERGAS / L. BONTEMPELLI Norma M 30 - Nissan M 41 43
1:47.690 +6.877 +3.890 155.51512 RLR MSport M. MORTENSEN / C. OLSEN / M. RICH Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 8 11

713 Nielsen Racing A. WELLS / C. NOBLE Norma M30 - Nissan M

LMGTE
1:42.077 164.1771 Dempsey - Proton Racing C. RIED / R. PERA / M. CAIROLI Porsche 911 RSR D 24 39
1:42.184 +0.107 +0.107 163.9882 Proton Competition S. GÖRIG / A. DE LEENER / T. PREINING Porsche 911 RSR D 26 42
1:42.435 +0.358 +0.251 163.5663 JMW Motorsport J. SEGAL / M. CRESSONI / W. LU Ferrari F488 GTE EVO D 20 40
1:42.702 +0.625 +0.267 163.1604 Kessel Racing S. PIANEZZOLA / D. PEREL / A. PICCINI Ferrari F488 GTE EVO D 33 38
1:43.035 +0.958 +0.333 162.6555 Spirit of Race D. CAMERON / M. GRIFFIN / A. SCOTT Ferrari F488 GTE EVO D 23 38
1:43.348 +1.271 +0.313 162.1516 Luzich Racing A. PIER GUIDI / N. NIELSEN / F. LAVERGNE Ferrari F488 GTE EVO D 27 40
1:43.695 +1.618 +0.347 161.5837 Kessel Racing M. GOSTNER / R. FREY / M. GATTING Ferrari F488 GTE EVO D 15 41
1:44.467 +2.390 +0.772 160.3808 Ebimotors F. BABINI / M. FREZZA / G. GIRAUDI Porsche 911 RSR D 14 37

Circuit Best Laps by Class

Nicolas LAPIERRE 181.9 KphLMP2 1:32.10525/10/2019

Matthieu LAHAYE 167.3 KphLMP3 1:40.09726/10/2018

Matteo CAIROLI 164.6 KphLMGTE 1:41.78627/10/2018

CAR 39 SOME LAPTIMES DELETED DUE TO STEWARDS DECISION Nº 5
CAR 20 SOME LAPTIMES DELETED DUE TO STEWARDS DECISION Nº 6
CAR 32 SOME LAPTIMES DELETED DUE TO STEWARDS DECISION Nº 7
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Classification by Driver Fastest Lap

Free Practice 2
4 Hours of Portimao
EUROPEAN LE MANS SERIES

KphGapTime TotalLapTeam Car Class DriverNo

22 United Autosports Oreca 07 - Gibson Filipe ALBUQUERQUE 1:32.241 10 15 181.61 LMP2

23 Panis Barthez Competition Oreca 07 - Gibson William STEVENS 1:32.638 8 10 0.397 0.397 180.82 LMP2

25 Algarve Pro Racing Oreca 07 - Gibson Olivier PLA 1:32.731 8 15 0.490 0.093 180.63 LMP2

28 Idec Sport Oreca 07 - Gibson Paul Loup CHATIN 1:32.760 3 15 0.519 0.029 180.64 LMP2

21 DragonSpeed Oreca 07 - Gibson Ben HANLEY 1:32.851 11 12 0.610 0.091 180.45 LMP2

45 Carlin Dallara P217 - Gibson Harry TINCKNELL 1:32.986 3 10 0.745 0.135 180.16 LMP2

32 United Autosports Oreca 07 - Gibson Alex BRUNDLE 1:33.106 6 11 0.865 0.120 179.97 LMP2

26 G-Drive Racing Aurus 01 - Gibson Jean-Eric VERGNE 1:33.283 6 18 1.042 0.177 179.68 LMP2

39 Graff Oreca 07 - Gibson Alexandre COUGNAUD 1:33.404 7 22 1.163 0.121 179.39 LMP2

34 Inter Europol Competition Ligier JSP217 - Gibson Mathias BECHE 1:33.413 2 10 1.172 0.009 179.310 LMP2

24 Panis Barthez Competition Ligier JSP217 - Gibson Timothé BURET 1:33.668 13 19 1.427 0.255 178.811 LMP2

37 Cool Racing Oreca 07 - Gibson Nicolas LAPIERRE 1:33.684 2 6 1.443 0.016 178.812 LMP2

20 High Class Racing Oreca 07 - Gibson Anders FJORDBACH 1:33.727 2 14 1.486 0.043 178.713 LMP2

35 BHK Motorsport Oreca 07 - Gibson Sergio CAMPANA 1:33.771 16 17 1.530 0.044 178.614 LMP2

22 United Autosports Oreca 07 - Gibson Philip HANSON 1:34.008 7 17 1.767 0.237 178.215 LMP2

26 G-Drive Racing Aurus 01 - Gibson Job VAN UITERT 1:34.116 4 15 1.875 0.108 178.016 LMP2

30 Duqueine Engineering Oreca 07 - Gibson Nicolas JAMIN 1:34.176 8 9 1.935 0.060 177.917 LMP2

21 DragonSpeed Oreca 07 - Gibson James ALLEN 1:34.357 7 10 2.116 0.181 177.518 LMP2

31 Algarve Pro Racing Oreca 07 - Gibson Henning ENQVIST 1:34.370 14 17 2.129 0.013 177.519 LMP2

45 Carlin Dallara P217 - Gibson Ben BARNICOAT 1:34.396 7 13 2.155 0.026 177.520 LMP2

25 Algarve Pro Racing Oreca 07 - Gibson Andrea PIZZITOLA 1:34.417 3 13 2.176 0.021 177.421 LMP2

43 RLR MSport Oreca 07 - Gibson Bruno SENNA 1:34.552 10 14 2.311 0.135 177.222 LMP2

43 RLR MSport Oreca 07 - Gibson Arjun MAINI 1:34.599 4 12 2.358 0.047 177.123 LMP2

39 Graff Oreca 07 - Gibson Tristan GOMMENDY 1:34.776 9 11 2.535 0.177 176.724 LMP2

32 United Autosports Oreca 07 - Gibson Will OWEN 1:34.810 9 11 2.569 0.034 176.725 LMP2

30 Duqueine Engineering Oreca 07 - Gibson Pierre RAGUES 1:35.148 11 12 2.907 0.338 176.026 LMP2

23 Panis Barthez Competition Oreca 07 - Gibson Julien CANAL 1:35.159 13 14 2.918 0.011 176.027 LMP2

28 Idec Sport Oreca 07 - Gibson Paul LAFARGUE 1:35.200 11 13 2.959 0.041 176.028 LMP2

24 Panis Barthez Competition Ligier JSP217 - Gibson Konstantin TERESCHENKO 1:35.277 8 26 3.036 0.077 175.829 LMP2

37 Cool Racing Oreca 07 - Gibson Antonin BORGA 1:35.285 4 13 3.044 0.008 175.830 LMP2

23 Panis Barthez Competition Oreca 07 - Gibson René BINDER 1:35.446 13 19 3.205 0.161 175.531 LMP2

26 G-Drive Racing Aurus 01 - Gibson Roman RUSINOV 1:35.455 8 13 3.214 0.009 175.532 LMP2

30 Duqueine Engineering Oreca 07 - Gibson Richard BRADLEY 1:35.642 5 9 3.401 0.187 175.133 LMP2

39 Graff Oreca 07 - Gibson Jonathan HIRSCHI 1:35.736 2 10 3.495 0.094 175.034 LMP2

31 Algarve Pro Racing Oreca 07 - Gibson James FRENCH 1:35.903 4 11 3.662 0.167 174.735 LMP2

34 Inter Europol Competition Ligier JSP217 - Gibson Jakub SMIECHOWSKI 1:35.963 8 19 3.722 0.060 174.636 LMP2

28 Idec Sport Oreca 07 - Gibson Memo ROJAS 1:36.380 5 9 4.139 0.417 173.837 LMP2

32 United Autosports Oreca 07 - Gibson Ryan CULLEN 1:36.652 9 9 4.411 0.272 173.338 LMP2

35 BHK Motorsport Oreca 07 - Gibson Francesco DRACONE 1:36.686 18 23 4.445 0.034 173.239 LMP2

43 RLR MSport Oreca 07 - Gibson John FARANO 1:36.833 11 18 4.592 0.147 173.040 LMP2

34 Inter Europol Competition Ligier JSP217 - Gibson Sam DEJONGHE 1:36.925 11 17 4.684 0.092 172.841 LMP2

20 High Class Racing Oreca 07 - Gibson Dennis ANDERSEN 1:37.249 25 29 5.008 0.324 172.242 LMP2

21 DragonSpeed Oreca 07 - Gibson Henrik HEDMAN 1:37.312 23 23 5.071 0.063 172.143 LMP2

25 Algarve Pro Racing Oreca 07 - Gibson John FALB 1:37.321 3 13 5.080 0.009 172.144 LMP2

45 Carlin Dallara P217 - Gibson Jack MANCHESTER 1:37.404 17 21 5.163 0.083 172.045 LMP2

27 Idec Sport Ligier JSP217 - Gibson William CAVAILHES 1:37.677 5 12 5.436 0.273 171.546 LMP2

37 Cool Racing Oreca 07 - Gibson Alexandre COIGNY 1:38.374 13 13 6.133 0.697 170.347 LMP2

27 Idec Sport Ligier JSP217 - Gibson Stephane ADLER 1:38.596 6 10 6.355 0.222 169.948 LMP2

27 Idec Sport Ligier JSP217 - Gibson Patrice LAFARGUE 1:38.706 9 14 6.465 0.110 169.749 LMP2

31 Algarve Pro Racing Oreca 07 - Gibson Tacksung KIM 1:39.146 10 10 6.905 0.440 169.050 LMP2

19 M Racing Norma M 30 - Nissan Lucas LÉGERET 1:40.813 12 13 8.572 1.667 166.251 LMP3

11 Eurointernational Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Mikkel JENSEN 1:40.819 3 7 8.578 0.006 166.152 LMP3

9 Realteam Racing Norma M 30 - Nissan David DROUX 1:40.881 9 14 8.640 0.062 166.053 LMP3

17 Ultimate Norma M 30 - Nissan Jean-Baptiste LAHAYE 1:41.659 5 15 9.418 0.778 164.854 LMP3

6 360 Racing Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Ross KAISER 1:41.698 13 13 9.457 0.039 164.755 LMP3

13 Inter Europol Competition Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Nigel MOORE 1:41.926 2 11 9.685 0.228 164.356 LMP3

77 Dempsey - Proton Racing Porsche 911 RSR Matteo CAIROLI 1:42.077 8 10 9.836 0.151 164.157 LMGTE

3 United Autosports Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Christian ENGLAND 1:42.180 6 23 9.939 0.103 163.958 LMP3

88 Proton Competition Porsche 911 RSR Thomas PREINING 1:42.184 7 9 9.943 0.004 163.959 LMGTE

2 United Autosports Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Wayne BOYD 1:42.208 7 8 9.967 0.024 163.960 LMP3

66 JMW Motorsport Ferrari F488 GTE EVO Jeffrey SEGAL 1:42.435 7 9 10.194 0.227 163.561 LMGTE

13 Inter Europol Competition Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Martin HIPPE 1:42.481 14 15 10.240 0.046 163.562 LMP3

60 Kessel Racing Ferrari F488 GTE EVO Andrea PICCINI 1:42.702 6 11 10.461 0.221 163.163 LMGTE

8 Nielsen Racing Ligier JS P3 - Nissan James LITTLEJOHN 1:42.997 7 19 10.756 0.295 162.664 LMP3

55 Spirit of Race Ferrari F488 GTE EVO Matthew GRIFFIN 1:43.035 12 18 10.794 0.038 162.665 LMGTE

51 Luzich Racing Ferrari F488 GTE EVO Nicklas NIELSEN 1:43.348 15 16 11.107 0.313 162.166 LMGTE
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Classification by Driver Fastest Lap

Free Practice 2
4 Hours of Portimao
EUROPEAN LE MANS SERIES

KphGapTime TotalLapTeam Car Class DriverNo

14 Inter Europol Competition Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Constantin SCHÖLL 1:43.368 10 18 11.127 0.020 162.167 LMP3

51 Luzich Racing Ferrari F488 GTE EVO Alessandro PIER GUIDI 1:43.455 18 24 11.214 0.087 161.968 LMGTE

88 Proton Competition Porsche 911 RSR Adrien DE LEENER 1:43.492 8 10 11.251 0.037 161.969 LMGTE

60 Kessel Racing Ferrari F488 GTE EVO David PEREL 1:43.599 3 13 11.358 0.107 161.770 LMGTE

11 Eurointernational Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Jens PETERSEN 1:43.669 9 13 11.428 0.070 161.671 LMP3

83 Kessel Racing Ferrari F488 GTE EVO Michelle GATTING 1:43.695 15 16 11.454 0.026 161.572 LMGTE

6 360 Racing Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Terrence WOODWARD 1:43.731 14 15 11.490 0.036 161.573 LMP3

10 Oregon Team Norma M 30 - Nissan Damiano FIORAVANTI 1:43.800 12 14 11.559 0.069 161.474 LMP3

10 Oregon Team Norma M 30 - Nissan Gustas GRINBERGAS 1:43.964 5 14 11.723 0.164 161.175 LMP3

14 Inter Europol Competition Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Paul SCHEUSCHNER 1:44.080 5 15 11.839 0.116 160.976 LMP3

77 Dempsey - Proton Racing Porsche 911 RSR Riccardo PERA 1:44.351 4 13 12.110 0.271 160.577 LMGTE

80 Ebimotors Porsche 911 RSR Marco FREZZA 1:44.467 11 17 12.226 0.116 160.378 LMGTE

83 Kessel Racing Ferrari F488 GTE EVO Rahel FREY 1:44.485 9 15 12.244 0.018 160.379 LMGTE

10 Oregon Team Norma M 30 - Nissan Lorenzo BONTEMPELLI 1:44.495 13 15 12.254 0.010 160.380 LMP3

55 Spirit of Race Ferrari F488 GTE EVO Aaron SCOTT 1:44.542 3 9 12.301 0.047 160.281 LMGTE

66 JMW Motorsport Ferrari F488 GTE EVO Matteo CRESSONI 1:44.771 12 13 12.530 0.229 159.982 LMGTE

17 Ultimate Norma M 30 - Nissan François HERIAU 1:44.920 11 14 12.679 0.149 159.783 LMP3

60 Kessel Racing Ferrari F488 GTE EVO Sergio PIANEZZOLA 1:45.149 7 14 12.908 0.229 159.384 LMGTE

83 Kessel Racing Ferrari F488 GTE EVO Manuela GOSTNER 1:45.269 3 10 13.028 0.120 159.185 LMGTE

6 360 Racing Ligier JS P3 - Nissan James DAYSON 1:45.290 8 11 13.049 0.021 159.186 LMP3

77 Dempsey - Proton Racing Porsche 911 RSR Christian RIED 1:45.404 13 16 13.163 0.114 158.987 LMGTE

80 Ebimotors Porsche 911 RSR Fabio BABINI 1:45.434 5 7 13.193 0.030 158.988 LMGTE

80 Ebimotors Porsche 911 RSR Gian Luca GIRAUDI 1:45.442 5 13 13.201 0.008 158.989 LMGTE

66 JMW Motorsport Ferrari F488 GTE EVO Wei LU 1:45.476 18 18 13.235 0.034 158.890 LMGTE

9 Realteam Racing Norma M 30 - Nissan Esteban GARCIA 1:45.637 23 25 13.396 0.161 158.691 LMP3

19 M Racing Norma M 30 - Nissan Laurent MILLARA 1:46.240 15 18 13.999 0.603 157.792 LMP3

55 Spirit of Race Ferrari F488 GTE EVO Duncan CAMERON 1:46.413 7 11 14.172 0.173 157.493 LMGTE

88 Proton Competition Porsche 911 RSR Steffen GÖRIG 1:46.440 12 23 14.199 0.027 157.494 LMGTE

8 Nielsen Racing Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Nicholas ADCOCK 1:46.524 15 19 14.283 0.084 157.295 LMP3

15 RLR MSport Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Christian Stubbe OLSEN 1:47.690 8 9 15.449 1.166 155.596 LMP3

15 RLR MSport Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Martin RICH 1LMP3

15 RLR MSport Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Martin Vedel MORTENSEN 1LMP3

2 United Autosports Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Tommy ERDOSLMP3

2 United Autosports Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Garett GRISTLMP3

3 United Autosports Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Andrew BENTLEYLMP3

7 Nielsen Racing Norma M30 - Nissan Colin NOBLELMP3

7 Nielsen Racing Norma M30 - Nissan Anthony WELLSLMP3

17 Ultimate Norma M 30 - Nissan Matthieu LAHAYELMP3

51 Luzich Racing Ferrari F488 GTE EVO Fabien LAVERGNELMGTE

Track Status: DRYTrack Temp: 0,00 ºC Air Temp: 22,61 ºC
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Free Practice 2
4 Hours of Portimao
EUROPEAN LE MANS SERIES

After

Classification by Driver And Class Fastest Lap

No DriverCarTeam LapsTime Gap KphClass Session

LMP2
1:32.105Nicolas LAPIERREOreca 07 - GibsonCool Racing37  18 181.91 LMP2 Free Practice 1

1:32.221Filipe ALBUQUERQUEOreca 07 - GibsonUnited Autosports22  30 181.60.1162 LMP2 Free Practice 1

1:32.638William STEVENSOreca 07 - GibsonPanis Barthez Competition23  26 180.80.5333 LMP2 Free Practice 2

1:32.731Olivier PLAOreca 07 - GibsonAlgarve Pro Racing25  24 180.60.6264 LMP2 Free Practice 2

1:32.760Paul Loup CHATINOreca 07 - GibsonIdec Sport28  26 180.60.6555 LMP2 Free Practice 2

1:32.851Ben HANLEYOreca 07 - GibsonDragonSpeed21  27 180.40.7466 LMP2 Free Practice 2

1:32.905Ben BARNICOATDallara P217 - GibsonCarlin45  22 180.30.8007 LMP2 Free Practice 1

1:32.986Harry TINCKNELLDallara P217 - GibsonCarlin45  21 180.10.8818 LMP2 Free Practice 2

1:33.106Alex BRUNDLEOreca 07 - GibsonUnited Autosports32  26 179.91.0019 LMP2 Free Practice 2

1:33.271Mathias BECHELigier JSP217 - GibsonInter Europol Competition34  27 179.61.16610 LMP2 Free Practice 1

1:33.283Jean-Eric VERGNEAurus 01 - GibsonG-Drive Racing26  35 179.61.17811 LMP2 Free Practice 2

1:33.404Alexandre COUGNAUDOreca 07 - GibsonGraff39  36 179.31.29912 LMP2 Free Practice 2

1:33.423Tristan GOMMENDYOreca 07 - GibsonGraff39  28 179.31.31813 LMP2 Free Practice 1

1:33.440René BINDEROreca 07 - GibsonPanis Barthez Competition23  32 179.31.33514 LMP2 Free Practice 1

1:33.636Nicolas JAMINOreca 07 - GibsonDuqueine Engineering30  21 178.91.53115 LMP2 Free Practice 1

1:33.641Anders FJORDBACHOreca 07 - GibsonHigh Class Racing20  40 178.91.53616 LMP2 Free Practice 1

1:33.668Timothé BURETLigier JSP217 - GibsonPanis Barthez Competition24  39 178.81.56317 LMP2 Free Practice 2

1:33.771Sergio CAMPANAOreca 07 - GibsonBHK Motorsport35  31 178.61.66618 LMP2 Free Practice 2

1:34.008Philip HANSONOreca 07 - GibsonUnited Autosports22  35 178.21.90319 LMP2 Free Practice 2

1:34.011Bruno SENNAOreca 07 - GibsonRLR MSport43  31 178.21.90620 LMP2 Free Practice 1

1:34.116Job VAN UITERTAurus 01 - GibsonG-Drive Racing26  32 178.02.01121 LMP2 Free Practice 2

1:34.125Konstantin TERESCHENKOLigier JSP217 - GibsonPanis Barthez Competition24  47 178.02.02022 LMP2 Free Practice 1

1:34.235Alexandre COIGNYOreca 07 - GibsonCool Racing37  46 177.82.13023 LMP2 Bronze Driver Collective Test

1:34.357James ALLENOreca 07 - GibsonDragonSpeed21  25 177.52.25224 LMP2 Free Practice 2

1:34.370Henning ENQVISTOreca 07 - GibsonAlgarve Pro Racing31  29 177.52.26525 LMP2 Free Practice 2

1:34.417Andrea PIZZITOLAOreca 07 - GibsonAlgarve Pro Racing25  19 177.42.31226 LMP2 Free Practice 2

1:34.599Arjun MAINIOreca 07 - GibsonRLR MSport43  21 177.12.49427 LMP2 Free Practice 2

1:34.741Memo ROJASOreca 07 - GibsonIdec Sport28  32 176.82.63628 LMP2 Free Practice 1

1:34.810Will OWENOreca 07 - GibsonUnited Autosports32  23 176.72.70529 LMP2 Free Practice 2

1:34.861John FALBOreca 07 - GibsonAlgarve Pro Racing25  39 176.62.75630 LMP2 Bronze Driver Collective Test

1:34.985Jonathan HIRSCHIOreca 07 - GibsonGraff39  27 176.42.88031 LMP2 Free Practice 1

1:35.105Dennis ANDERSENOreca 07 - GibsonHigh Class Racing20  64 176.13.00032 LMP2 Bronze Driver Collective Test

1:35.148Pierre RAGUESOreca 07 - GibsonDuqueine Engineering30  26 176.03.04333 LMP2 Free Practice 2

1:35.159Julien CANALOreca 07 - GibsonPanis Barthez Competition23  28 176.03.05434 LMP2 Free Practice 2

1:35.160Ryan CULLENOreca 07 - GibsonUnited Autosports32  22 176.03.05535 LMP2 Free Practice 1

1:35.200Paul LAFARGUEOreca 07 - GibsonIdec Sport28  25 176.03.09536 LMP2 Free Practice 2

1:35.265Antonin BORGAOreca 07 - GibsonCool Racing37  25 175.83.16037 LMP2 Free Practice 1

1:35.450James FRENCHOreca 07 - GibsonAlgarve Pro Racing31  28 175.53.34538 LMP2 Free Practice 1

1:35.455Roman RUSINOVAurus 01 - GibsonG-Drive Racing26  26 175.53.35039 LMP2 Free Practice 2

1:35.621Tacksung KIMOreca 07 - GibsonAlgarve Pro Racing31  37 175.23.51640 LMP2 Bronze Driver Collective Test

1:35.642Richard BRADLEYOreca 07 - GibsonDuqueine Engineering30  25 175.13.53741 LMP2 Free Practice 2

1:35.912Sam DEJONGHELigier JSP217 - GibsonInter Europol Competition34  28 174.63.80742 LMP2 Free Practice 1

1:35.963Jakub SMIECHOWSKILigier JSP217 - GibsonInter Europol Competition34  33 174.63.85843 LMP2 Free Practice 2

1:36.045Henrik HEDMANOreca 07 - GibsonDragonSpeed21  43 174.43.94044 LMP2 Bronze Driver Collective Test

1:36.070John FARANOOreca 07 - GibsonRLR MSport43  47 174.43.96545 LMP2 Bronze Driver Collective Test

1:36.648Francesco DRACONEOreca 07 - GibsonBHK Motorsport35  42 173.34.54346 LMP2 Free Practice 1

1:37.126Patrice LAFARGUELigier JSP217 - GibsonIdec Sport27  38 172.55.02147 LMP2 Bronze Driver Collective Test

1:37.404Jack MANCHESTERDallara P217 - GibsonCarlin45  40 172.05.29948 LMP2 Free Practice 2

1:37.677William CAVAILHESLigier JSP217 - GibsonIdec Sport27  26 171.55.57249 LMP2 Free Practice 2

1:38.512Stephane ADLERLigier JSP217 - GibsonIdec Sport27  18 170.06.40750 LMP2 Free Practice 1

LMP3
1:40.101Matthieu LAHAYENorma M 30 - NissanUltimate17  7 167.31 LMP3 Free Practice 1

1:40.137Lucas LÉGERETNorma M 30 - NissanM Racing19  33 167.30.0362 LMP3 Free Practice 1

1:40.418Mikkel JENSENLigier JS P3 - NissanEurointernational11  25 166.80.3173 LMP3 Free Practice 1

1:40.460David DROUXNorma M 30 - NissanRealteam Racing9  29 166.70.3594 LMP3 Free Practice 1

1:40.623Ross KAISERLigier JS P3 - Nissan360 Racing6  19 166.50.5225 LMP3 Free Practice 1

1:40.721Nigel MOORELigier JS P3 - NissanInter Europol Competition13  21 166.30.6206 LMP3 Free Practice 1

1:40.739Garett GRISTLigier JS P3 - NissanUnited Autosports2  4 166.30.6387 LMP3 Free Practice 1
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Free Practice 2
4 Hours of Portimao
EUROPEAN LE MANS SERIES

After

Classification by Driver And Class Fastest Lap

No DriverCarTeam LapsTime Gap KphClass Session

1:40.862Jens PETERSENLigier JS P3 - NissanEurointernational11  47 166.10.7618 LMP3 Bronze Driver Collective Test

1:40.954Damiano FIORAVANTINorma M 30 - NissanOregon Team10  30 165.90.8539 LMP3 Free Practice 1

1:40.955Christian ENGLANDLigier JS P3 - NissanUnited Autosports3  46 165.90.85410 LMP3 Free Practice 1

1:40.991François HERIAUNorma M 30 - NissanUltimate17  49 165.90.89011 LMP3 Bronze Driver Collective Test

1:41.015Christian Stubbe OLSENLigier JS P3 - NissanRLR MSport15  24 165.80.91412 LMP3 Free Practice 1

1:41.220Colin NOBLENorma M30 - NissanNielsen Racing7  4 165.51.11913 LMP3 Free Practice 1

1:41.308Jean-Baptiste LAHAYENorma M 30 - NissanUltimate17  32 165.31.20714 LMP3 Free Practice 1

1:41.517Gustas GRINBERGASNorma M 30 - NissanOregon Team10  37 165.01.41615 LMP3 Bronze Driver Collective Test

1:41.545Anthony WELLSNorma M30 - NissanNielsen Racing7  14 165.01.44416 LMP3 Bronze Driver Collective Test

1:41.592James LITTLEJOHNLigier JS P3 - NissanNielsen Racing8  31 164.91.49117 LMP3 Free Practice 1

1:41.631Wayne BOYDLigier JS P3 - NissanUnited Autosports2  11 164.81.53018 LMP3 Free Practice 1

1:41.888Andrew BENTLEYLigier JS P3 - NissanUnited Autosports3  34 164.41.78719 LMP3 Bronze Driver Collective Test

1:42.057Terrence WOODWARDLigier JS P3 - Nissan360 Racing6  37 164.11.95620 LMP3 Bronze Driver Collective Test

1:42.088Martin HIPPELigier JS P3 - NissanInter Europol Competition13  49 164.11.98721 LMP3 Bronze Driver Collective Test

1:42.109Tommy ERDOSLigier JS P3 - NissanUnited Autosports2  19 164.02.00822 LMP3 Bronze Driver Collective Test

1:42.264Paul SCHEUSCHNERLigier JS P3 - NissanInter Europol Competition14  50 163.82.16323 LMP3 Bronze Driver Collective Test

1:42.619Martin RICHLigier JS P3 - NissanRLR MSport15  27 163.22.51824 LMP3 Bronze Driver Collective Test

1:43.200Lorenzo BONTEMPELLINorma M 30 - NissanOregon Team10  35 162.33.09925 LMP3 Bronze Driver Collective Test

1:43.293Constantin SCHÖLLLigier JS P3 - NissanInter Europol Competition14  38 162.23.19226 LMP3 Free Practice 1

1:43.687James DAYSONLigier JS P3 - Nissan360 Racing6  29 161.63.58627 LMP3 Bronze Driver Collective Test

1:43.960Esteban GARCIANorma M 30 - NissanRealteam Racing9  67 161.13.85928 LMP3 Bronze Driver Collective Test

1:44.174Nicholas ADCOCKLigier JS P3 - NissanNielsen Racing8  65 160.84.07329 LMP3 Bronze Driver Collective Test

1:45.774Martin Vedel MORTENSENLigier JS P3 - NissanRLR MSport15  6 158.45.67330 LMP3 Free Practice 1

1:46.240Laurent MILLARANorma M 30 - NissanM Racing19  26 157.76.13931 LMP3 Free Practice 2

LMGTE
1:42.077Matteo CAIROLIPorsche 911 RSRDempsey - Proton Racing77  28 164.11 LMGTE Free Practice 2

1:42.184Thomas PREININGPorsche 911 RSRProton Competition88  17 163.90.1072 LMGTE Free Practice 2

1:42.435Jeffrey SEGALFerrari F488 GTE EVOJMW Motorsport66  23 163.50.3583 LMGTE Free Practice 2

1:42.601Sergio PIANEZZOLAFerrari F488 GTE EVOKessel Racing60  37 163.30.5244 LMGTE Bronze Driver Collective Test

1:42.677Andrea PICCINIFerrari F488 GTE EVOKessel Racing60  26 163.10.6005 LMGTE Free Practice 1

1:42.914Fabien LAVERGNEFerrari F488 GTE EVOLuzich Racing51  31 162.80.8376 LMGTE Bronze Driver Collective Test

1:42.940Rahel FREYFerrari F488 GTE EVOKessel Racing83  31 162.70.8637 LMGTE Free Practice 1

1:43.035Matthew GRIFFINFerrari F488 GTE EVOSpirit of Race55  28 162.60.9588 LMGTE Free Practice 2

1:43.207Christian RIEDPorsche 911 RSRDempsey - Proton Racing77  45 162.31.1309 LMGTE Bronze Driver Collective Test

1:43.331Alessandro PIER GUIDIFerrari F488 GTE EVOLuzich Racing51  43 162.11.25410 LMGTE Free Practice 1

1:43.348Nicklas NIELSENFerrari F488 GTE EVOLuzich Racing51  25 162.11.27111 LMGTE Free Practice 2

1:43.492Adrien DE LEENERPorsche 911 RSRProton Competition88  21 161.91.41512 LMGTE Free Practice 2

1:43.599David PERELFerrari F488 GTE EVOKessel Racing60  27 161.71.52213 LMGTE Free Practice 2

1:43.695Michelle GATTINGFerrari F488 GTE EVOKessel Racing83  31 161.51.61814 LMGTE Free Practice 2

1:43.966Aaron SCOTTFerrari F488 GTE EVOSpirit of Race55  24 161.11.88915 LMGTE Free Practice 1

1:44.153Manuela GOSTNERFerrari F488 GTE EVOKessel Racing83  37 160.82.07616 LMGTE Bronze Driver Collective Test

1:44.185Gian Luca GIRAUDIPorsche 911 RSREbimotors80  43 160.82.10817 LMGTE Free Practice 1

1:44.332Duncan CAMERONFerrari F488 GTE EVOSpirit of Race55  45 160.62.25518 LMGTE Bronze Driver Collective Test

1:44.339Wei LUFerrari F488 GTE EVOJMW Motorsport66  45 160.52.26219 LMGTE Bronze Driver Collective Test

1:44.351Riccardo PERAPorsche 911 RSRDempsey - Proton Racing77  21 160.52.27420 LMGTE Free Practice 2

1:44.467Marco FREZZAPorsche 911 RSREbimotors80  30 160.32.39021 LMGTE Free Practice 2

1:44.492Fabio BABINIPorsche 911 RSREbimotors80  21 160.32.41522 LMGTE Free Practice 1

1:44.679Matteo CRESSONIFerrari F488 GTE EVOJMW Motorsport66  29 160.02.60223 LMGTE Free Practice 1

1:45.235Steffen GÖRIGPorsche 911 RSRProton Competition88  61 159.23.15824 LMGTE Bronze Driver Collective Test

Track Temp: Track Status: DRY0,00 ºC Air Temp: 22,61 ºC
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